SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS q’b\
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Riverside County Regional Medical Center SUBMITTAL DATE:

January 5, 2010
SUBJECT: Approval of the Amendment to the Agreement between the County of Riverside and
the Riverside Police Department

RECOMMENDED MOTION:
1) Ratify the Amendment to the Agreement with Riverside Police Department effective July
1, 2009; and
2) Authorize the Chairperson to sign three (3) copies of the amendment;
3) Retain one (1) copy and return two (2) copies of the executed amendments to Riverside
County Regional Medical Center (RCRMC) for distribution.

< |BACKGROUND: Riverside County Regional Medical Center is required by the State of
| California Penal Code Section 13823.9 (b) to provide professional personnel trained in
= examining sexual assault victims. An agreement was established with the Riverside Police
Department to provide sexual assault examination services for their department. This
| amendment extends the agreement effective July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010.

The Amendment has been approved as to form by County Counsel.

o M M
o Dougla&/D. Bagley, Hospitél Director
o]
4
o Current F.Y. Total Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: Yes
F|N6A XJT(;IAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $ N/A Budget Adjustment: No
E . Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 09/10
@ & |SOURCE OF FUNDS: Revenue from Riverside Police Department Positions To Be []
: Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

g g

e 2 County Executive Office Signature

B W

O O

E g

E 0o

2 U

8" & [Prev. Agn. Ref.: 11/04/2008, 3.37 |District: | Agenda Number:

‘ ATTACHMENTS FILED .

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



FIRST AMENDMENT

: TO THE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPARTMENT

That certain Agreement, by and between the County of Riverside (COUNTY), a
political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of the Riverside County
Regional Medical Center (HOSPITAL) and the City of Riverside, hereinafter referred
to as CITY, is hereby amended effective July 1, 2009, as follows:

1. Amend the language of Section IV. A. to include the following:'

¥ “This Amendment extends the term} of the Agreement from July 1, 2009 through
- June 30, 2010, unless renewed by mutual agreement or terminated as specified
below in Section IV. B, or as otherwise provided herein.”

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement are to remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

By:

Marion Ashley
Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Date:

Riverside County Regional Center

By:

Douglas(D. Bagley
Hospital Director/CEO

Date: |/ / 2 //o

FORM APPROY 2 COUNTY COUNSEL
BY 20/2>10
DATE

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

By: '
City Mafage

Date: December 30, 2009

Attest Q//W
Concurs: Z/ 4

Chief of Po[rce

Approved as to form 4
Deputy Clty Atlorney-

Certified as to Availability of Funds

Chlef F1nanc1al Officer



